Lane and seconded by Ms. Johnson to approve the project budget, accept the proposal(s) 
and to award the construction contract to MCC-Trison Group for completion of the project identified as “Scope 
Processing Room Renovation”, RFP #25-08-01R” for the contract sum of One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Dollars 
($156,000.00) and for a resolution to authorize the Chairman of the Board, the Chief Executive Officer, the Chief 
Financial Officer, or any of them, to execute an agreement between the District and MCC-Trison Group to appoint said 
Contractor as agent of the District when purchasing materials to be used in the construction of said project;